1997 AUSTRALIAN BIRKEBEINER WOMEN

Place
1

[o BN e NNV, IIE ENR VS I O]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Time

1:06:21
1:06:32
1:09:03
1:11:48
1:18:37
1:18:42
1:21:39
1:23:41
1:26:48
1:27:08
1:28:34
1:28:44
1:29:25
1:29:25
1:30:17
1:30:25
1:31:32
1:31:42
1:32:23
1:34:02
1:34:17
1:35:16
1:35:33
1:35:45
1:36:26
1:36:58
1:37:00
1:38:53
1:41:07
1:41:45
1:41:51
1:42:03
1:42:30
1:42:50
1:45:02
1:45:43
1:46:12
1:48:38
1:49:20
1:51:13
1:52:13
1:53:25
1:53:25
1:54:35
1:54:44
1:55:53
1:57:34
1:57:35
1:57:36
1:58:17
1:58:45
1:58:46
1:59:14
2:01:24
2:03:39
2:04:49
2:08:50
2:09:53

Name
Myung Jung
Chun Ja
Jung Ja
Deb
Helen
Kate
Karina
Jacquie
Kaye
Michele
Sally
Helen
Celeste
Jenny
Bethan
Judy
Monica
Anna
Brooke
Nola
Helen
Jacqui
Kym
Robyn
Bree
Vicki
Leanne
Rene
Iza
Annemarie
Natalie
Denise
Doris
Meg
Megan
Toscha
Judi
Ann-Marie
Ann
Karen
Margaret
Elizabeth
Woody
Sarala
Louise
Kara
Mendy
Illona
Jan
Susan
Georgia
Dianne
Alison
Liz
Karin
Louise
Seona
Jodie

Surname
Koon

Lee

Han
Godsmark
Barbin
Spiller
Ward
Rand
Truscott
Donegan
Smith
Gibson
van der Paal
Lambert
Mitchell
Bottomley
Perrymeant
Milewska
L'Huillier
Payne
L'Huillier
Kelly
Sinclair
McLennan
Lambert
Kelly

Guy
Walsh
Davies
O'Rourke
Harper
Walsh
Trueman
Crebbin
Welsh
Stopar
Herkes
Griffiths
McDonald
Crebbin
Jowitt
Sinclair
Macpherson
Porter
Doig
Malins
Urie
Bader
Mock
Munro
McKay
Wells
Lugg
White
Roten
King
Candy
Taylor

Nation
KOR
KOR
KOR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

Bib
505
504
503
507
610
502
640
564
579
597
749
570
647
645
659
598
760
575
501
576
599
631
636
554
569
632
563
684
566
852
723
568
686
622
623
676
559
674
613
574
560
695
654
644
740
611
793
839
783
657
639
779
835
606
660
635
602
649

Class
w14
w14
W16
W35
W25
W16
W20
W40
W25
W40
W20
W30
W30
W35
W35
W40
W35
W25
w14
W40
W45
W20
W25
W25
W16
W45
W40
W55
W30
W30
W20
W40
W40
W50
W30
W25
W50
W25
W50
W30
W30
W30
W35
W35
W25
W16
W40
W25
W45
W40
W30
W45
W35
W30
W25
W25
W16
W25

Overall
14
15
16
20
40
41
47
51
58
59
63
64
66
67
70
72
76
77
78
84
85
88
90
93
96
100
101
105
110
111
112
113
115
118
124
125
126
133
135
140
144
147
148
150
151
154
156
157
158
159
161
162
163
165
173
174
182
184



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNF

DNS

2:10:43
2:10:52
2:11:14
2:12:58
2:13:04
2:13:32
2:13:49
2:14:31
2:15:49
2:16:48
2:18:42
2:20:11
2:22:57
2:23:36
2:24:04
2:25:05
2:25:07
2:26:57
2:28:06
2:31:25
2:32:46
2:32:57
2:33:44
2:36:21
2:36:46
2:40:51
2:44:11
2:44:43
2:45:00
2:45:53
2:47:09
2:47:24
2:48:21
2:48:24
2:48:27
2:48:44
2:49:03
2:51:17
2:51:21
2:53:36
2:55:27
3:00:28
3:00:40
3:05:55
3:08:31
3:14:50
3:20:33
3:21:26
3:22:15
3:35:07
3:57:36
3:57:36
3:59:12
4:07:17

Lesley
Lorraine
Myllyn
Sarah
Kate
Hilary
Helen
Carla
Andrea
Sue
Rhonda
Lyn
Danealle
Carolyn
Margaret
Jamie
Denise
Kerry
Janette
Ruth
Sally
Sally
Dagmar
Carol
Norma
Karen
Fiona
Susan
Nadia
Anya
Anna
Ann
Louise
Nhan
Anita
Kathleen
Bozenna
Toni
Judith
Annette
Michelle
Liz
Margaret
Carol
Rosemary
Emma
Suzanne
Sarah
Margaret
Kate
Joan
Jennifer
Stefanie
Krista
Tracey
Gudrun
Clare
Patricia
Benita

Gillespie
Smith
Duffy
Smith
Langlois
Royston
Tan
Miller
Macdonald
Crichton
Gargan
Harris
Lilley
Thomas
Waldron
Pike

Pike
Holgate
McDonald
Reidy
Ferry
Kirwood
Cartmel
Binder
Cranage
Strachan
Richards
Harris
Mellor
Masendycz
Caraher
Mclntyre
Graves
Nguyen
Rooney
Sheehy
Zielinski
Shanahan
Hume
Jakob
Hickmott
Sharman
Reimer
Johnstone
Hillard
Damen
McKay
Michener
Mueller
Brodrick
Cashion
Lindley
Bauer
Sorensen
Sandstrom
Schell
Roos
Pedicini
Carter

AUS
AUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZE
NZE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NED
AUS
AUS
NED
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
DEN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS

725
726
603
595
708
701
734
705
589
626
742
848
786
824
628
780
785
673
713
833
807
787
770
817
665
690
691
751
374
745
837
753
663
759
761
729
777
781
758
707
757
765
764
806
832
775
811
829
772
802
849
850
844
819
619
752
831
672

702

W35
W40
W30
W25
W30
W30
W40
W45
W40
W35
W40
W45
W25
W20
W55
W16
W40
W35
W50
W35
W40
W60
W18
W25
W50
W25
W20
W25
W40
W35
W25
W35
W35
W40
W40
W55
W45
W30
W55
W25
W20
W45
W45
W35
W50
WU12
W25
wi4
W55
W40
W50
W40
W25
W25
W30
W50
W20
W40

W55

186
187
189
192
193
194
195
198
201
203
209
213
219
220
222
228
229
233
236
240
242
244
248
251
253
258
260
261
262
264
268
270
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
282
288
289
295
298
300
306
307
308
311
312
313
314
315



DNS Meaghan Holmes AUS 830 W30
DNF Adrienne Eberhard AUS 843 W30
DNF Rebecca Neal USA 693 W20



